508010803 07/14/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8057940

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		RESUBMISSION			
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT 507986511		
		507986511			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
	Name				
KIONIX, INC.			06/29/2023		
			1		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	ROHM	ROHM CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	21, SA	21, SAIIN MIZOSAKI-CHO, UKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI			
City:	KYOT	КҮОТО			
State/Country:	JAPA	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	615-85	85			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	; Total: 2	2 Number			
		16392224			
Application Number:					
Application Number:		16655127			
)ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ	(510)663-0920			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent t	(510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi			

Phone:	5106631100
Email:	assignments@wavsip.com
Correspondent Name:	WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 70250
Address Line 4:	OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

Total Attachmenta: 2	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023
SIGNATURE:	/Marisabel Garcia Linares/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARISABEL GARCIA LINARES
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIONP001C1US/KIONP004US

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=KI-00007US02&KI-00008US04_Assignment#page1.tif

source=KI-00007US02&KI-00008US04_Assignment#page2.tif

507986511 06/29/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8033648

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
KIONIX, INC.			06/29/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ROHM C	O., LTD.			
Street Address:	21, SAIIN	I MIZOSAKI-CHO, UKYO-KU, KYOTO-S	HI		
City:	куото				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	615-8585	5			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 10		6392224			
Application Number: 166					
Application Number:	16	6655127			
		6655127			
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:	DATA (5	510)663-0920	ccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (5 De sent to t				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided;	i10)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided; 51 as	510)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com	ria US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided; 51 as W	510)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMP	ria US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided; 51 as W P.	510)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMP .O. BOX 70250	ria US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided; 51 as W P.	510)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMP	ria US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided; 51 as W P. O	510)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMP .O. BOX 70250	ria US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided; 51 as W P. O UMBER:	510)663-0920 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMP .O. BOX 70250 AKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250	ria US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided; 51 as W P. O UMBER:	510)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMP .O. BOX 70250 AKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 KIONP001C1US/KIONP004US	ria US Mail.		

source=KI-00007US02&KI-00008US04_Assignment#page2.tif

Attomey Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas <u>Kionix, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>36 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850 U.S.A.</u> ("ASSIGNOR") and <u>ROHM Co.</u> <u>Itd.</u>, a <u>Japan</u> corporation having a place of business at 21, Salin Mizosaki-Cho, <u>Ukvo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 615-8585, Japan</u>, ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patents and/or patent applications ("PATENT PROPERTIES"):

 Patent No.
 Application No.
 Filing Date
 Issue Date

 16/392224
 April 23, 2019
 16/655127
 October 16, 2019

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is licreby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions disclosed therein ("INVENTIONS"), and all rights to claim priority from the PATENT PROPERTIES, and to all applications for patent that may be filed for the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all patents that may be granted on the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or obtain other remedies for infringement for patent infringement whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment: each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made. To the extent that any rights identified in this assignment have been previously conveyed by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, this assignment shall be considered a confirmatory assignment with respect to those rights.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE also agree that this Assignment transaction can be conducted by electronic means, and that use of an electronic signature by any party listed herein in executing this Assignment is to be viewed as indicative of an intent by that party to give legal effect to that electronic signature in the same manner as if they had signed this Assignment in their own hand.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE also agree that this Assignment shall be exclusively governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California without regard or reference to any conflict-of-laws rules or principles that might refer the governance or the construction of this Assignment to the laws of another jurisdiction.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Assign Corp to Corp.

Page 1 of 2



KI-00007056; KI-00008050

Attomey Docket No.

Executed at	New York	U.S.A.	this	29th	day of
June	. 2023, the effecti	ve date of this Assignm	ient.		
	[Kionix, Inc.]				
	Signature:	Ally			
	Name and Litler_	Scott Kollyara Presic	lent and CEC	2	
RECEIVED AND	HEREBY ACCEP	TED BY ASSIGNEE,	ROHM Co		
Date: June 22	alexade 💭		<u>a</u>		
	ivame and True:	Toshihiko USHIRO,	General Mar	88CT	

Assign Corp to Corp

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/29/2023